DuPage Township |
Tax Levy 2021 Payable 2021 Worksheet

Equalized Assessed Value (EAV) for 2021 Payable 2021

2020 Payable 2021
Town Fund
General Assistance
Social Security
IMRF

Total:

W W Wn Wn

2019 Payable 2020 Actual
Town Fund

General Assistance

Social Security

IMRF

Total:

W0 Wn

2021 S
2020 S
Difference: $

$3,407,915,076.00

LEVY
1,904,580.00
300,000.00
98,000.00
100,000.00
2,402,580.00

1,880,213.63
244,460.04
95,000.00
120,642.61
2,340,316.28

2,402,580.00
2,340,316.28
62,263.72

W N N W

W W W 0N

EAV
3,407,915,076.00
3,407,915,076.00
3,407,915,076.00
3,407,915,076.00
3,407,915,076.00

3,297,331,046.00
3,297,331,046.00
3,297,331,046.00
3,297,331,046.00
3,297,331,046.00

Rate:
Rate:

Rate:
0.0559%
0.0088%
0.0029%
0.0029%
0.0705%

Rate:
0.0570%
0.0074%
0.0029%
0.0037%
0.0710%

0.0705%
0.0710%



TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
DUPAGE TOWNSHIP
ORDINANCE NO. 20-

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for DuPage Township, Will County,
Hlinois, for the tax year 2021, collectable in 2021/2022,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of DuPage Township, Will County,
Illinois, as follows: ;

SECTION 1: That the sum of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND,FIVE
HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN CENTS ($2,402,580.00) are hereby levied upon all
property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to
meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted
by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

GENERAL TOWN FUND,
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (IMRF),
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND, and -
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND,
For the year 2021.
SECTION 2: That the total amount levied shall be as follows:


Kirk Allen
Highlight


GENERAL TOWN FUND

ADMINISTRATION
Personnel
Contractual Services

Commodities
Capital Outlay

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:

ASSESSOR
Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay
Other Expenditures

TOTAL ASSESSOR:

CEMETERY
Commodities

TOTAL CEMETERY:

YOUTH SERVICES
Personnel

Contractual Services
Commodities
Other Expenditures

TOTAL YOUTH DEPARTMENT

SENIOR SERVICES
Personnel

Contractual Services
Commodities

Other Expenditures
Capital Outlay

Amount
Levied

$339,800
$339,100
$30,500
$500

$709,900

$337,700
$46,650
$2,000
$4,000
$500

$390,850

$200

$200

$10,000
$20,000
$900
$55

$30,955

$190,325
$57.,000
$5,000
$150
$4,000



TOTAL SENIORS SERVICES

SOCIAL SERVICES
PACE Services

Social Service/Grants

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICE DEPARTMENT

LEVY SENIOR CENTER
Contractual Services

Commodities
Capital Outlay
Other expenditures

TOTAL LEVY SENIOR CENTER

MAINTENANCE DEPT ADMINISTRATION:
Personnel

Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay
Other Expenditures

TOTAL MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATION

FOOD PANTRY
Personnel

Contractual Services
Commodities

Capital Outlay

TOTAL FOOD PANTRY

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND

REF: General Corporate Tax 60 ILCS1/235-10

$35,000
$75,000

$15,000
$21,000
$500
$100

$75,500
$100,200

$17,000
$200
$100

$125,000
$33,600
$17,500
$500

$256,475

$110,000

$36,600

$193,000

$176,600

$1,904,580



ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (IMRF)

Personnel
TOTAL IMRF FUND:

REF: IMRF Tax 40 ILCS 5/7-171

SOCIAL SECURITY FUND

Personnel
TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND:
REF: Social Security Tax 40 [LLCS 5/21-110 & 110.1
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

ADMINISTRATION
Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay
Other Expenditures

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

HOME RELIEF
Contractual Services
Commuodities

TOTAL HOME RELIEF:

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND:

$100,000
$100,000
$95,000
$95,000
$150,000
$5,000
$1,400
$100
$50
$156,550
$93,450
$50,000
$143,450
$300,000


Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight


REF: Public Assistance Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-20

TAX LEVY SUMMARY
General Town Fund $ 1,904,585
General Assistance $ 300,000
Illinois Municipal Retirement Tax $ 100,000
Social Security Tax $ 95,000

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED $ 2,402,580



Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight




