# DuPage Township Tax Levy 2021 Payable 2021 Worksheet

Equalized Assessed Value (EAV) for 2021 Payable 2021 \$3,407,915,076.00

2020 Payable 2021		LEVY	EAV	Rate:
Town Fund	\$	1,904,580.00	\$ 3,407,915,076.00	0.0559%
General Assistance	\$	300,000.00	\$ 3,407,915,076.00	0.0088%
Social Security	\$	98,000.00	\$ 3,407,915,076.00	0.0029%
IMRF	\$	100,000.00	\$ 3,407,915,076.00	0.0029%
Total:	\$	2,402,580.00	\$ 3,407,915,076.00	0.0705%
2019 Payable 2020 Actual				Rate:
Town Fund	\$	1,880,213.63	\$ 3,297,331,046.00	0.0570%
General Assistance	\$	244,460.04	\$ 3,297,331,046.00	0.0074%
Social Security	\$	95,000.00	\$ 3,297,331,046.00	0.0029%
IMRF	\$	120,642.61	\$ 3,297,331,046.00	0.0037%
Total:	\$	2,340,316.28	\$ 3,297,331,046.00	0.0710%
202	1 \$	2,402,580.00	Rate:	0.0705%
202	\$ (	2,340,316.28	Rate:	0.0710%
Difference	: \$	62,263.72		

## TAX LEVY ORDINANCE DUPAGE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 20-

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for DuPage Township, Will County, Illinois, for the tax year 2021, collectable in 2021/2022.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of DuPage Township, Will County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN CENTS (\$2,402,580.00) are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

GENERAL TOWN FUND,
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (IMRF),
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND, and
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND,

For the year 2021.

SECTION 2: That the total amount levied shall be as follows:

	Levied	
GENERAL TOWN FUND		
<u>ADMINISTRATION</u>		
Personnel	\$339,800	
Contractual Services	\$339,100	
Commodities	\$30,500	
Capital Outlay	\$500	
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:	90	\$
ASSESSOR	e.	
Personnel	\$337,700	
Contractual Services	\$46,650	
Commodities	\$2,000	
Capital Outlay	\$4,000	14
Other Expenditures	\$500	
TOTAL ASSESSOR:		\$
CEMETERY		
Commodities	\$200	
TOTAL CEMETERY:	e .	
YOUTH SERVICES		
Personnel	\$10,000	
Contractual Services	\$20,000	
Commodities	\$900	
Other Expenditures	\$55	
TOTAL YOUTH DEPARTMENT		
SENIOR SERVICES	90	
Personnel	\$190,325	
Contractual Services	\$57,000	
Commodities	\$5,000	
Other Expenditures	\$150	a.
Capital Outlay	\$4,000	

TOTAL SENIORS SERVICES		\$256,475
SOCIAL SERVICES		
PACE Services	\$35,000	
Social Service/Grants	\$75,000	
TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICE DEPARTMENT		\$110,000
LEVY SENIOR CENTER		
Contractual Services	\$15,000	
Commodities	\$21,000	
Capital Outlay	\$500	
Other expenditures	\$100	
TOTAL LEVY SENIOR CENTER		\$36,600
MAINTENANCE DEPT ADMINISTRATION:		
Personnel	\$75,500	
Contractual Services	\$100,200	
Commodities	\$17,000	8
Capital Outlay	\$200	
Other Expenditures	\$100	
TOTAL MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATION		\$193,000
•	36	
FOOD PANTRY		
Personnel	\$125,000	
Contractual Services	\$33,600	
Commodities	\$17,500	
Capital Outlay	\$500	¥
TOTAL FOOD PANTRY		\$176,600
TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND	\$1,904,580	

REF: General Corporate Tax 60 ILCS1/235-10

## ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (IMRF)

Personnel \$100,000

TOTAL IMRF FUND: \$100,000

REF: IMRF Tax 40 ILCS 5/7-171

#### SOCIAL SECURITY FUND

Personnel \$95,000

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND: \$95,000

REF: Social Security Tax 40 ILCS 5/21-110 & 110.1

#### GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

## **ADMINISTRATION**

Personnel \$150,000
Contractual Services \$5,000
Commodities \$1,400
Capital Outlay \$100
Other Expenditures \$50

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION \$156,550

#### HOME RELIEF

Contractual Services \$93,450 Commodities \$50,000

TOTAL HOME RELIEF: \$143,450

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND: \$300,000

REF: Public Assistance Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-20

# TAX LEVY SUMMARY

General Town Fund \$ 1,904,585 General Assistance \$ 300,000 Illinois Municipal Retirement Tax \$ 100,000 Social Security Tax \$ 95,000

# TOTAL TAXES LEVIED

\$ 2,402,580